
Louisiana Tech (10-8,3-4 CUSA) -vs- Jacksonville St. (9-9,4-3 CUSA)
01/17/26 at Pete Mathews Coliseum, Jacksonville, AL

 
 

 
 
Louisiana Tech 60

Jacksonville St. 64

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 1,137
Site: Pete Mathews Coliseum, Jacksonville, AL
Referees: James Curran, Michael Wallace, Blake Harris

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Louisiana Tech 27 33 60
Jacksonville St. 34 30 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Dudley,DJ * 40 9-22 3-6 4-4 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 1 25
05 Thomas II,Avery * 30 4-13 1-5 4-4 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 1 13
04 Fenner,Jaylen * 37 1-2 0-1 4-4 3-3 6 1 1 2 1 1 6
21 Martinez,Melian * 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 2 0 4
03 Bates,AJ * 23 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
10 Howze,Kylan 16 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
14 Allen,Will 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 0 2 2
08 Williams Jr.,Scooter 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
06 Rowell,Keegan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 4-17 12-13 15-21 36 17 5 10 4 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83% 1-6   16.67% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 11-32   34.38% 3-11   27.27% 8-9   88.89%
Total 22-56   39.3% 4-17   23.5% 12-13   92.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 El Moutaouakkil,Mostapha * 31 5-14 2-5 6-6 2-4 6 3 2 3 0 0 18
00 Bryant,AC * 35 5-12 4-8 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 2 15
11 Franklin,Jamar * 25 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 9
02 Hill,Jacoby * 30 3-7 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 4 4 0 0 2 8
99 Niagu,Iaroslav * 26 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 1 1 0 1
13 Erkins-Ford,Emondrek 28 4-8 1-2 2-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 11
03 Nash,Jaye 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 3 2 0 1 2
01 Fitzgerald Jr.,Marcus 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
07 Nnadozie,Toby 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 10-23 14-18 9-19 28 16 11 11 2 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86% 5-12   41.67% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 8-21   38.10% 5-11   45.45% 9-12   75.00%
Total 20-49   40.8% 10-23   43.5% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(in the paint) 19:42
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS II,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by BATES,AJ 19:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:29

19:09 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
-- ASSIST  by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint) 18:45 2-3 H 1
18:23 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BATES,AJ(in the paint) 17:54
-- REBOUND DEF by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

FOUL  by FENNER,JAYLEN 17:51
17:33 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JACOBY
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(in the paint) 17:07 4-8 H 4

16:47 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JACOBY

TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,DJ 16:28
16:28 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
16:14 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,AC

-- ASSIST  by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:11

16:11 SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
16:11 SUB IN by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ 15:57
REBOUND OFF by FENNER,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ 15:49
REBOUND OFF by FENNER,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint) 15:31 6-14 H 8
FOUL  by THOMAS II,AVERY 15:18

15:18 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
15:18 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
15:18 SUB IN by NASH,JAYE
15:18 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,DJ 14:59
14:59 STEAL  by BRYANT,AC

FOUL  by BATES,AJ 14:53
14:29 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,AC

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY --
14:08 FOUL  by NASH,JAYE
14:08 SUB OUT by BRYANT,AC
14:08 SUB OUT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
14:08 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
14:08 SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

TURNOVER  by BATES,AJ 14:02
14:02 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
13:51 6-18 H 12 GOOD DUNK by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK(in the paint)
13:27 FOUL  by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

GOOD FT by THOMAS II,AVERY 13:27 7-18 H 11
GOOD FT by THOMAS II,AVERY 13:27 8-18 H 10
FOUL  by THOMAS II,AVERY 13:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS II,AVERY 13:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,WILL 13:00

12:44 MISS JUMPER by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FENNER,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by FENNER,JAYLEN 12:29

12:29 STEAL  by HILL,JACOBY



12:26 8-20 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JACOBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint) 12:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
FOUL  by ALLEN,WILL 12:12
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN 12:12
SUB IN by HOWZE,KYLAN 12:12

11:49 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,DJ --

11:33 FOUL  by NASH,JAYE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33

11:33 SUB OUT by NASH,JAYE
11:33 SUB OUT by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
11:33 SUB IN by BRYANT,AC
11:33 SUB IN by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

GOOD FT by FENNER,JAYLEN 11:33 9-20 H 11
GOOD FT by FENNER,JAYLEN 11:33 10-20 H 10

11:23 10-22 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JACOBY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,AJ 11:01 12-22 H 10

10:31 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JACOBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

MISS LAYUP by BATES,AJ(in the paint) 10:09
-- REBOUND DEF by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

09:45 MISS LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

09:42 12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,AC
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JACOBY

MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,AC

08:58 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,AC
REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:50 14-27 H 13

08:17 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,AC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:16 SUB OUT by HILL,JACOBY
08:16 SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
08:16 SUB IN by FITZGERALD JR.,MARCU
08:16 SUB IN by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

SUB OUT by BATES,AJ 08:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 08:16
GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint) 07:54 16-27 H 11

07:32 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by HOWZE,KYLAN(in the paint) 07:19 18-29 H 11
ASSIST  by DUDLEY,DJ --

07:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17

06:53 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
06:08 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

05:29 MISS LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,WILL --
TURNOVER  by HOWZE,KYLAN 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by BRYANT,AC
FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 05:07

05:07 18-32 H 14 GOOD FT by BRYANT,AC
05:07 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
05:07 SUB OUT by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
05:07 SUB IN by HILL,JACOBY



05:07 SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
SUB OUT by FENNER,JAYLEN 05:07
SUB OUT by HOWZE,KYLAN 05:07
SUB IN by THOMAS II,AVERY 05:07
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MELIAN 05:07

05:07 MISS FT by BRYANT,AC
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,WILL --

04:54 FOUL  by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
04:54 SUB OUT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
04:54 SUB IN by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

GOOD JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint) 04:42 20-32 H 12
04:10 TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD JR.,MARCU

STEAL  by THOMAS II,AVERY 04:10
GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ 03:47 23-32 H 9
ASSIST  by THOMAS II,AVERY --

03:20 MISS LAYUP by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN 03:20

-- REBOUND OFF by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
03:14 TURNOVER  by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

STEAL  by ALLEN,WILL 03:14
03:05 FOUL  by FITZGERALD JR.,MARCU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05
03:05 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD JR.,MARCU
03:05 SUB IN by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,AC

02:36 MISS JUMPER by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
-- REBOUND OFF by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

02:31 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JACOBY
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER(in the paint) 02:19 25-32 H 7

02:09 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,AC
-- REBOUND OFF by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 02:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 02:05
SUB IN by FENNER,JAYLEN 02:05

02:05 25-33 H 8 GOOD FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
02:05 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

TURNOVER  by FENNER,JAYLEN 01:52
01:52 STEAL  by HILL,JACOBY
01:40 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,AC(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN 01:40
REBOUND DEF by FENNER,JAYLEN --

01:27 FOUL  by HILL,JACOBY
01:27 SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
01:27 SUB IN by NNADOZIE,TOBY

SUB OUT by THOMAS II,AVERY 01:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 01:27
MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint) 01:17
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,WILL --
GOOD TIPIN by ALLEN,WILL(in the paint) 01:13 27-34 H 7

00:43 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JACOBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JACOBY
00:03 MISS JUMPER by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

-- REBOUND OFF by NNADOZIE,TOBY
00:00 MISS TIPIN by NNADOZIE,TOBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.
20:00 SUB OUT by NNADOZIE,TOBY
20:00 SUB OUT by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
20:00 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
20:00 SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 20:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,WILL 20:00
SUB IN by BATES,AJ 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS II,AVERY 20:00

19:47 27-37 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JACOBY

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY 19:20
-- REBOUND DEF by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN 19:16
18:58 MISS 3PTR by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
18:30 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JACOBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN --
MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ 18:16
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN --
MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,AC
17:52 MISS LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN --
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN 17:41

17:41 SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
17:41 SUB IN by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

SUB OUT by BATES,AJ 17:41
SUB IN by ALLEN,WILL 17:41

17:20 FOUL  by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
17:20 TURNOVER  by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

STEAL  by FENNER,JAYLEN 17:20
MISS 3PTR by FENNER,JAYLEN 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
FOUL  by ALLEN,WILL 16:45

16:45 MISS FT by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:45 SUB OUT by HILL,JACOBY
16:45 SUB IN by NASH,JAYE
16:45 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
16:32 FOUL  by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

GOOD JUMPER by FENNER,JAYLEN(in the paint) 16:12 29-38 H 9
15:48 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THOMAS II,AVERY 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:41 TURNOVER  by NASH,JAYE
STEAL  by ALLEN,WILL 15:41

15:38 FOUL  by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
GOOD FT by THOMAS II,AVERY(fastbreak) 15:38 30-40 H 10
GOOD FT by THOMAS II,AVERY(fastbreak) 15:38 31-40 H 9
FOUL  by DUDLEY,DJ 15:27

15:16 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,AC
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(in the paint) 15:03 33-40 H 7

14:52 MISS 3PTR by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint) 14:41 35-40 H 5

14:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:33
14:33 SUB OUT by NASH,JAYE
14:33 SUB OUT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
14:33 SUB IN by HILL,JACOBY
14:33 SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
14:22 35-43 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,AC
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,WILL 14:07
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY 13:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:52 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ 13:41
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS II,AVERY --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint) 13:36 37-43 H 6

13:07 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,AC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:05 SUB OUT by BRYANT,AC
13:05 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
13:05 SUB IN by NASH,JAYE
13:05 SUB IN by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint) 12:41
REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,DJ --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS II,AVERY 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
FOUL  by DUDLEY,DJ 12:23

12:14 37-45 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NASH,JAYE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
FOUL  by ALLEN,WILL 11:30
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN 11:30
SUB IN by HOWZE,KYLAN 11:30

11:30 37-46 H 9 GOOD FT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
11:30 MISS FT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint) 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
FOUL  by HOWZE,KYLAN 11:07

11:07 SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
11:07 SUB IN by BRYANT,AC
11:07 37-47 H 10 GOOD FT by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
11:07 MISS FT by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,WILL --
10:49 FOUL  by NASH,JAYE
10:40 FOUL  by HILL,JACOBY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:40
FOUL  by ALLEN,WILL 10:22
SUB OUT by THOMAS II,AVERY 10:22
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 10:22

10:22 37-48 H 11 GOOD FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
10:22 37-49 H 12 GOOD FT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
09:57 FOUL  by HILL,JACOBY

MISS FT by HOWZE,KYLAN 09:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,WILL 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
09:35 37-52 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,AC

-- ASSIST  by NASH,JAYE
TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,DJ 09:11

09:11 STEAL  by NASH,JAYE
09:07 MISS LAYUP by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK(in the paint)



BLOCK  by FENNER,JAYLEN 09:07
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JACOBY

09:00 SUB OUT by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
09:00 SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER 09:00
SUB OUT by HOWZE,KYLAN 09:00
SUB IN by THOMAS II,AVERY 09:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MELIAN 09:00

08:59 37-55 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,AC
-- ASSIST  by NASH,JAYE

MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ 08:47
REBOUND OFF by FENNER,JAYLEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:41
SUB OUT by ALLEN,WILL 08:41
SUB IN by BATES,AJ 08:41
GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ 08:23 40-55 H 15
ASSIST  by FENNER,JAYLEN --

08:12 TURNOVER  by NASH,JAYE
07:59 FOUL  by HILL,JACOBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
07:59 SUB OUT by HILL,JACOBY
07:59 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR

GOOD FT by DUDLEY,DJ 07:59 41-55 H 14
GOOD FT by DUDLEY,DJ 07:59 42-55 H 13

07:42 MISS JUMPER by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
REBOUND DEF by FENNER,JAYLEN --
MISS DUNK by BATES,AJ(in the paint) 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
07:09 MISS 3PTR by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

-- REBOUND OFF by NASH,JAYE
06:51 MISS JUMPER by NASH,JAYE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NASH,JAYE
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN 06:42
SUB IN by HOWZE,KYLAN 06:42

06:42 SUB OUT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
06:42 SUB IN by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
06:40 TURNOVER  by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

STEAL  by DUDLEY,DJ 06:40
MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ 06:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS II,AVERY 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
05:45 42-57 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,AC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint) 05:26 44-57 H 13
ASSIST  by DUDLEY,DJ --

04:57 44-60 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
-- ASSIST  by NASH,JAYE

GOOD JUMPER by BATES,AJ(in the paint) 04:42 46-60 H 14
04:09 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,AC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWZE,KYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:02 48-60 H 12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by NASH,JAYE
03:41 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR
03:41 SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
03:41 SUB IN by FITZGERALD JR.,MARCU
03:41 SUB IN by HILL,JACOBY
03:41 SUB IN by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
03:28 MISS LAYUP by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HOWZE,KYLAN 03:28
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint) 03:12



03:12 BLOCK  by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:02 FOUL  by FITZGERALD JR.,MARCU
GOOD FT by FENNER,JAYLEN 03:02 49-60 H 11
GOOD FT by FENNER,JAYLEN 03:02 50-60 H 10

02:32 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JACOBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ 02:10 53-60 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:08

01:45 TURNOVER  by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
01:45 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD JR.,MARCU
01:45 SUB IN by NASH,JAYE
01:45 SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
01:45 SUB OUT by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint) 01:34
01:34 BLOCK  by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

REBOUND OFF by HOWZE,KYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWZE,KYLAN(in the paint) 01:30 55-60 H 5

01:02 TURNOVER  by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
00:55 FOUL  by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST

GOOD FT by DUDLEY,DJ(fastbreak) 00:55 56-60 H 4
00:55 SUB OUT by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
00:55 SUB IN by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

GOOD FT by DUDLEY,DJ(fastbreak) 00:55 57-60 H 3
00:32 MISS 3PTR by ERKINS-FORD,EMONDREK

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JACOBY
FOUL  by BATES,AJ 00:23

00:23 57-61 H 4 GOOD FT by HILL,JACOBY
00:23 57-62 H 5 GOOD FT by HILL,JACOBY

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY 00:13 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by BATES,AJ --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:12

00:12 SUB OUT by NIAGU,IAROSLAV
00:12 SUB IN by FITZGERALD JR.,MARCU

SUB OUT by HOWZE,KYLAN 00:12
SUB IN by ALLEN,WILL 00:12
FOUL  by THOMAS II,AVERY 00:11

00:11 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by NASH,JAYE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ALLEN,WILL 00:11
SUB IN by HOWZE,KYLAN 00:11

00:11 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by NASH,JAYE(fastbreak)
00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:11 SUB OUT by BRYANT,AC
00:11 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD JR.,MARCU
00:11 SUB IN by EL MOUTAOUAKKIL,MOST
00:11 SUB IN by NIAGU,IAROSLAV

SUB OUT by FENNER,JAYLEN 00:11
SUB IN by ROWELL,KEEGAN 00:11
MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS II,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NIAGU,IAROSLAV


